

AJAY KUMAR GARG INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, GHAZIABAD

FEE & OTHER CHARGES FOR BATCH 2025-27 MBA 1st YEAR & 2nd YEAR

PARTICULARS	MBA I Yr 2025-26 (Amount)	MBA II Yr 2026-27 (Amount for Batch 2025-27)
Registration Fee	Rs. 1500.00	Rs.1500.00
Tuition & Development Fee	Rs. 93943.00	Rs. 93943.00
Exam & Enrollment Fee	To be paid to AKTU as and when demanded	
Book Bank Charges	Rs. 5000.00	Rs.5000.00
PDP Fee	Rs. 10000.00	Rs. 10000.00
Activity Fee (One Time)	Rs. 15000.00	
Medical Charges*	Rs. 1500.00	Rs. 1500.00
Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 5000.00	
Industry – Interface Fee	Rs. 10000.00	Rs. 10000.00
Convocation Charges		Rs. 1000.00
Alumni Association Fee		Rs. 1000.00
Total	Rs. 141943.00	Rs. 123943.00

Hostel Charges for the Academic Year 2025-26

Particulars	Boys Hostel (INR)	Girls Hostel (INR)
	Triple Seater	Triple Seater
Rent & Mess Charges	Rs. 120000/-	Rs. 120000/-
Security Refundable	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-
Total	Rs. 130000/-	Rs. 130000/-

Transportation Charges Academic Year 2025-26

Local Charges	Rs. 21000/-
Outstation	Rs. 27000/-
Ghaziabad, Noida, Anand Vihar, Hapur, Mo	han Nagar, etc.

^{*}Includes Medical Insurance on hospitalization up to Rs. 50,000/-, Accidental Insurance up to Rs.1,00,000/- and free OPD & annual medical checkup at Dr. R.S.G. (Indo-German) Hospital.

Applicable fees and other charges are required to be paid during registration or when asked for by way of online transfer/remittance as per the detail given below.

Detail of Bank for Fee Remittance

Beneficiary Name: Ajay Kumar Garg Institute of Management Bank Name: Bank of Baroda, Clock Tower, Ghaziabad

Bank Account Number: 21330100008125

RTGS/IFSC Code: BARB0TRDGHA (0 Stands for Zero)

Important: Please keep transaction IDs safely for mentioning in registration form and for producing when

asked.

Separate payments should be made for academic and hostel fees. Part payment shall not be accepted.

The above fees can also be paid by way of Draft/Pay order only in favor of "Ajay Kumar Garg Institute of Management" payable at Ghaziabad/Delhi. No part or cash payment shall be accepted.

Note: Examination Fee of Rs. 7500/- or as decided shall have to be paid by the students in MBA II Year directly to the University as and when demanded.

Ayay Kumar Garg Institute of Management

Authorized Signatory